## 507040048 12/21/2021

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7086885

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOSE EMMANUEL MIRANDA-STEINER	06/28/2017
VICTOR MAGIDSON	03/06/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC	
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY	
City:	REDMOND	
State/Country: WASHINGTON		
Postal Code: 98052		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17558264

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (888)785-1482

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8887851482

Email: usdocket@microsoft.com

Correspondent Name: NEWPORT IP, LLC

Address Line 1: 1400 112TH AVE SE, SUITE 100

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON 98004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MS2-0179USD1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FRIEDA CRAMER
SIGNATURE:	/Frieda Cramer/
DATE SIGNED:	12/21/2021

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=360559\_US\_DIV\_MS2\_0179USD1\_Executed\_Assignments\_Parent#page1.tif source=360559\_US\_DIV\_MS2\_0179USD1\_Executed\_Assignments\_Parent#page2.tif source=360559\_US\_DIV\_MS2\_0179USD1\_Executed\_Assignments\_Parent#page3.tif source=360559\_US\_DIV\_MS2\_0179USD1\_Executed\_Assignments\_Parent#page4.tif

PATENT 507040048 REEL: 058450 FRAME: 0897

original joint inventor of subje	ct matter ("INVENTION") o "IMAGE TRANSFORMATI	
ASSIGNEE'S legal LLC, One Microsof LEGAL REPRESEN on No. Patent and Trader	ASSIGNOR hereby authorepresentative, Microsoft of Way, Redmond, Washing FATIVES), to insert here and and by the following Offinark Office) this APPLICATICE, when known;	Technology Licensing, iton 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S in parentheses (filed given Application ce <u>US – United States</u>
	mber 30, 2016 and was gi e following Office <u>"US – Ur</u>	
Microsoft Technology Lice behalf of itself and its success desirous of acquiring, the entire right of priority, in the INVENTIGATION patents derived therefrom, successfor the United States, its to DERIVATIVES"));	ssors and assigns ("ASSIO re and exclusive rights, ti ON and the APPLICATION ( h as continuing applicatio	tle and interest, including the (and all other applications and ns, in whole or in part, in and
ASSIGNOR hereby REPRESENTATIVES to insert the following table for any APPLICA	ne Application No., filing	
Application No.	Filing Date	Office
17/558,264	December 21, 2021	USPTO
		Contract of the Contract of th

Page 1 of 2

1	\$ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		1
Tare to the second of the seco		
***************************************	······································	**************
		1
	\$:	
1		
}	- 18 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Lance to the second sec		i

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Jose Emmanuel MIRANDA-STEINER
Printed Name in English
Printed Name in Native Language
(if other than English)

inventor of	subject matter ("INVENTION") disc entitled <u>"IMAGE TRANSFORMATION I</u> I	original inventor or an original joint flosed and/or claimed in a patent N HYBRID SOURCING ARCHITECTURE"
	will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereb ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Mi LLC, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, V LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insel on ar No by the followi Patent and Trademark Office) this A filing date, and Office, when known;	crosoft Technology Licensing, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S rt here in parentheses (filed nd given Application ng Office <u>US – United States</u>
$\boxtimes$	was filed on <u>November 30, 2016</u> and <u>15/365,761</u> by the following Office 'Trademark Office':	
behalf of its desirous of right of prior patents deriv	self and its successors and assigns acquiring, the entire and exclusive righty, in the INVENTION and the APPLIC yed therefrom, such as continuing applied. States, its territories, and a	shington limited liability company, on ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is ghts, title and interest, including the ATION (and all other applications and plications, in whole or in part, in and II foreign countries ("APPLICATION
REPRESENTA	NOR hereby authorizes, and TIVES to insert the Application Noble for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES	o., filing date, and Office into the
Application 1 17/558,264	vo. Filing Date	Office

Page 1 of 2

<u> </u>	<b>\$</b> \$	<u> </u>
<b>\{\}</b>		
	i i	
£	<u> </u>	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
	<b>}</b>	
**************************************	**************************************	h
	<b>{</b>	}
<u>}.</u>	<b>}</b>	{
}		
	§ , ··· .	§

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

		3/6/2017
	Inventor's Signature	Date
	Victor Magidson	
	Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
<u> </u>		(if other than English)

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 058450 FRAME: 0901

RECORDED: 12/21/2021